Sussex County Council 
P.O. Box 589 
Georgetown, DE 19947 

and 

Twin Masts, LLC 
5950 Symphony Woods Road, Suite 408 
Columbia, MD 21044 

are authorized, jointly and individually, to construct facilities consisting of the following: 

Approximately one thousand seven hundred and forty-one linear feet (1741 LF) of four (4) inch 
diameter sanitary sewer force main, seventy-eight linear feet (78 LF) of ten (10) inch diameter 
gravity sewer main, one hundred twenty-three linear feet (123 LF) of eight (8) inch diameter gravity 
sewer main, ten thousands two hundred and twenty-two linear feet (10,222 LF) of eight (8) inch 
diameter gravity sewer main, forty-eight (48) gravity manholes, one (1) non-clog pump station and 
related appurtenances to serve 249 single family lots and a pool/pool house in the proposed